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Top Organization Contributors

Totals on this page reflect donations from employees of the organization, its PAC and in some cases its own
treasury. These totals include all campaign contributions to federal candidates, parties, political action
committees (including super PACs), federal 527 organizations, and Carey committees. The totals do not include
contributions to 501(c) organizations, whose political spending has increased markedly in recent cycles. Unlike
other political organizations, they are not required to disclose the corporate and individual donors that make
their spending possible. Only contributions to Democrats and Republicans or liberal and conservative outside
groups are included in calculating the percentages the donor has given to either party.

NOTE: Federal law prohibits the use of contributor information for the purpose of soliciting contributions or for
any commercial purpose.

Election cycle: | 2016 v
Toggle percentages

To Repubs  Pct to Pct to

Total To Dems &

Rank Organization Contributions  Liberals & D‘ems & Repubs &
Conservs Liberals Conservs

1 Fahr LLC $90,589,206 $90,589,206 $0 100% 0%

2 Renaissance $52,693,161  $27,521,561 $24,736,600 53% 47%
Technologies

3 Las Vegas Sands  $44,205,066 $51,436 $44,176,330 0% 100%

4 Paloma Partners $41,877,400 $41,874,100 $3,300 100% 0%

5 éﬁfﬂ;"“ Drug $38,671,200  $40,000 $38,653,900 0% 100%

6 Newsweb Corp $37,802,040 $37,796,640 $0 100% 0%

7 Service Employees ¢35 795 106 $35287.996 $2.100 100% 0%
International Union
Priorities

8 USA/Priorities $34,877,765 $34,877,765 $0 100% 0%
USA Action

o  NextGenClimate ¢y ore 504 $34.628.524 $0 100% 0%
Action

10 Elliott Management $27,981,630 $39,777 $27,939,153 0% 100%
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Organization

National Education
Assn

Laborers Union

Soros Fund
Management

Bloomberg LP
Pritzker Group
Uline Inc

Carpenters &
Joiners Union

Senate Leadership
Fund

One Nation

Republican
Governors Assn

American
Federation of
Teachers

For Our Future
Asana
Mountaire Corp
AFL-CIO

Saban Capital
Group

National Assn of
Realtors

Stephens Group
Starr Companies

American Fedn of
St/Cnty/Munic
Employees

Citadel LLC

Hendricks Holding
Co

Chicago Cubs
Comcast Corp

Environment
America

AT&T Inc
Operating
Engineers Union
Koch Industries

Total

Contributions

$27,374,555
$25,969,121
$25,910,280

$24,873,258
$23,916,122
$23,881,072

$23,292,647

$22,476,800
$21,700,000
$20,726,750

$20,032,222

$18,283,884
$18,007,181
$17,806,805
$16,161,017

$16,134,224

$15,884,885
$15,446,206
$15,282,649
$14,103,416

$13,956,927
$13,500,675

$13,188,079
$12,600,787

$11,746,786
$11,647,804
$11,435,304
$11,266,251

McMahon Ventures $10,930,467

Houston Texans

$10,916,990
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To Dems &
Liberals

$27,027,299
$25,494,271
$25,004,080

$24,811,532
$22,901,386
$106,072

$22,839,141

$0
$0
$0

$20,016,497

$18,245,662
$18,006,931
$0

$16,012,817

$16,153,224

$2,195,522
$36,987
$6,348
$14,065,906

$125,989
$75

$5,450
$9,235,783

$11,731,786
$3,850,860
$10,624,772

$44,274
$0
$2,700

To Repubs
&
Conservs

$347,006
$474,750
$677,700

$44,012
$917,440
$24,975,000

$448,756

$22,476,800
$21,700,000
$20,726,750

$10,700

$38,222

$0
$17,806,805
$148,200

$1,000

$2,987,735
$15,425,019
$15,276,301
$7,225

$13,930,938
$13,500,600

$13,182,629
$3,370,503

$0
$7,788,675
$810,532

$11,242,814
$10,930,467
$10,914,290
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Dems &
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100%
96%
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98%

0%
0%
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100%

100%
100%
0%
99%

100%

42%
0%
0%
100%

1%
0%

0%
73%

100%
33%
93%

0%
0%
0%

Pct to
Repubs &
Conservs

1%
2%
3%

0%
4%
100%

2%

100%
100%
100%

0%

0%
0%
100%
1%

0%

58%
100%
100%
0%

99%
100%

100%
27%

0%
67%
7%

100%
100%
100%

3/5



5/30/2017

Rank
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42
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Organization Total
8 Contributions

Intl Brotherhood of
Electrical Workers $10,477,589
Commonwgalth of $10,286.722
Pennsylvania
Plumbers/Plpeﬁtters $10,083.315
Union
Jobs Ohio $10,001,000
Blackstone Group  $9,464,813
Blue Cross/Blue
Shield $9,315,010
City of
Philadelphia, PA  3-213:015
Alphabet Inc $9,043,718
League of
Conservation Voters $8,687,140
Microsoft Corp $8,440,590

Partisan tilt:

Solidly Democrat/Liberal

Leans Democrat/Liberal

Solidly Republican/Conservative
Leans Republican/Conservative
On the fence

To Dems &
Liberals
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To Repubs
&
Conservs

$10,253,307 $193,432

$10,252,967 $30,766

$9,772,415

$0
$2,326,283

$5,240,313

$9,206,253
$6,126,957
$8,618,308
$4,976,534

Based on data released by the FEC on May 16, 2017.

$285,900

$10,001,000
$7,140,131

$4,073,092

$6,762
$2,014,346
$67,832
$3,443,538

Pct to
Dems &
Liberals

98%

100%

97%

0%
25%

56%

100%
75%
99%
59%

Pct to
Repubs &
Conservs

2%
0%

3%

100%
75%

44%

0%
25%
1%
41%

Feel free to distribute or cite this material, but please credit the Center for Responsive Politics. For permission to
reprint for commercial uses, such as textbooks, contact the Center

See something wrong or want to suggest an improvement? Contact us.

Count Cash & Make Change

Sign up for our newsletter to track money's influence on U.S. elections and public policy.
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Follow us on Twitter

Follow us on Facebook
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