Top Organization Contributors

Totals on this page reflect donations from employees of the organization, its PAC and in some cases its own treasury. These totals include all campaign contributions to federal candidates, parties, political action committees (including super PACs), federal 527 organizations, and Carey committees. The totals do not include contributions to 501(c) organizations, whose political spending has increased markedly in recent cycles. Unlike other political organizations, they are not required to disclose the corporate and individual donors that make their spending possible. Only contributions to Democrats and Republicans or liberal and conservative outside groups are included in calculating the percentages the donor has given to either party.

NOTE: Federal law prohibits the use of contributor information for the purpose of soliciting contributions or for any commercial purpose.

Election cycle: 2016 ▼

Togg	I -			4 -	
-1000	$\boldsymbol{\rho}$	ner	cen	тя	COL

Rank	Organization	Total Contributions	To Dems & Liberals	To Repubs & Conservs	Pct to Dems & Liberals	Pct to Repubs & Conservs
1	Fahr LLC	\$90,589,206	\$90,589,206	\$0	100%	0%
2	Renaissance Technologies	\$52,693,161	\$27,521,561	\$24,736,600	53%	47%
3	Las Vegas Sands	\$44,205,066	\$51,436	\$44,176,330	0%	100%
4	Paloma Partners	\$41,877,400	\$41,874,100	\$3,300	100%	0%
5	Adelson Drug Clinic	\$38,671,200	\$40,000	\$38,653,900	0%	100%
6	Newsweb Corp	\$37,802,040	\$37,796,640	\$0	100%	0%
7	Service Employees International Union	\$35,295,106	\$35,287,996	\$2,100	100%	0%
8	Priorities USA/Priorities USA Action	\$34,877,765	\$34,877,765	\$0	100%	0%
9	NextGen Climate Action	\$34,628,524	\$34,628,524	\$0	100%	0%
10	Elliott Management	\$27,981,630	\$39,777	\$27,939,153	0%	100%

Rank	Organization	Total Contributions	To Dems & Liberals	To Repubs & Conservs	Pct to Dems & Liberals	Pct to Repubs & Conservs
11	National Education Assn	\$27,374,555	\$27,027,299	\$347,006	99%	1%
12	Laborers Union	\$25,969,121	\$25,494,271	\$474,750	98%	2%
13	Soros Fund Management	\$25,910,280	\$25,004,080	\$677,700	97%	3%
14	Bloomberg LP	\$24,873,258	\$24,811,532	\$44,012	100%	0%
15	Pritzker Group	\$23,916,122	\$22,901,386	\$917,440	96%	4%
16	Uline Inc	\$23,881,072	\$106,072	\$24,975,000	0%	100%
17	Carpenters & Joiners Union	\$23,292,647	\$22,839,141	\$448,756	98%	2%
18	Senate Leadership Fund	\$22,476,800	\$0	\$22,476,800	0%	100%
19	One Nation	\$21,700,000	\$0	\$21,700,000	0%	100%
20	Republican Governors Assn	\$20,726,750	\$0	\$20,726,750	0%	100%
21	American Federation of Teachers	\$20,032,222	\$20,016,497	\$10,700	100%	0%
22	For Our Future	\$18,283,884	\$18,245,662	\$38,222	100%	0%
23	Asana	\$18,007,181	\$18,006,931	\$0	100%	0%
24	Mountaire Corp	\$17,806,805	\$0	\$17,806,805	0%	100%
25	AFL-CIO	\$16,161,017	\$16,012,817	\$148,200	99%	1%
26	Saban Capital Group	\$16,134,224	\$16,153,224	\$1,000	100%	0%
27	National Assn of Realtors	\$15,884,885	\$2,195,522	\$2,987,735	42%	58%
28	Stephens Group	\$15,446,206	\$36,987	\$15,425,019	0%	100%
29	Starr Companies	\$15,282,649	\$6,348	\$15,276,301	0%	100%
30	American Fedn of St/Cnty/Munic Employees	\$14,103,416	\$14,065,906	\$7,225	100%	0%
31	Citadel LLC	\$13,956,927	\$125,989	\$13,930,938	1%	99%
32	Hendricks Holding Co	\$13,500,675	\$75	\$13,500,600	0%	100%
33	Chicago Cubs	\$13,188,079	\$5,450	\$13,182,629	0%	100%
34	Comcast Corp	\$12,600,787	\$9,235,783	\$3,370,503	73%	27%
35	Environment America	\$11,746,786	\$11,731,786	\$0	100%	0%
36	AT&T Inc	\$11,647,804	\$3,850,860	\$7,788,675	33%	67%
37	Operating Engineers Union	\$11,435,304	\$10,624,772	\$810,532	93%	7%
38	Koch Industries	\$11,266,251	\$44,274	\$11,242,814	0%	100%
39	McMahon Ventures	\$10,930,467	\$0	\$10,930,467	0%	100%
40	Houston Texans	\$10,916,990	\$2,700	\$10,914,290	0%	100%

Rank	Organization	Total Contributions	To Dems & Liberals	To Repubs & Conservs	Pct to Dems & Liberals	Pct to Repubs & Conservs
41	Intl Brotherhood of Electrical Workers	\$10,477,589	\$10,253,307	\$193,432	98%	2%
42	Commonwealth of Pennsylvania	\$10,286,722	\$10,252,967	\$30,766	100%	0%
43	Plumbers/Pipefitters Union	\$10,083,315	\$9,772,415	\$285,900	97%	3%
44	Jobs Ohio	\$10,001,000	\$0	\$10,001,000	0%	100%
45	Blackstone Group	\$9,464,813	\$2,326,283	\$7,140,131	25%	75%
46	Blue Cross/Blue Shield	\$9,315,010	\$5,240,313	\$4,073,092	56%	44%
47	City of Philadelphia, PA	\$9,213,015	\$9,206,253	\$6,762	100%	0%
48	Alphabet Inc	\$9,043,718	\$6,126,957	\$2,014,346	75%	25%
49	League of Conservation Voters	\$8,687,140	\$8,618,308	\$67,832	99%	1%
50	Microsoft Corp	\$8,440,590	\$4,976,534	\$3,443,538	59%	41%

Partisan tilt:

- Solidly Democrat/Liberal
- Leans Democrat/Liberal
- Solidly Republican/Conservative
- Leans Republican/Conservative
- On the fence

Based on data released by the FEC on May 16, 2017.

Feel free to distribute or cite this material, but please credit the Center for Responsive Politics. For permission to reprint for commercial uses, such as textbooks, <u>contact the Center</u>

See something wrong or want to suggest an improvement? Contact us.

Count Cash & Make Change

Sign up for our newsletter to track money's influence on U.S. elections and public policy.

Email address Sign Up



Follow us on Twitter



Follow us on Facebook